PROPOSED TAXI LICENSING FEES & CHARGES 2021/2022

APPENDIX ONE

	CURRENT	PROPOSED	CHA	NGE	COMMENT
Hackney Carriage and Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	Net (£)	Net (£)	£-p	%	
New 1-year Hackney Carriage & Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	217.90	180.00	-37.90	-17.39	FULLY CALCULATED 1-YR DECREASED FEE
New 2-year Hackney Carriage & Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	232.20	220.00	-12.20	-5.25	FULLY CALCULATED 2-YR DECREASED FEE
New 3-year Hackney Carriage & Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	247.20	260.00	12.80	5.18	FULLY CALCULATED 3-YR INCREASED FEE
Renewal of 1-year Hackney Carriage & Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	183.49	160.00	-23.49	-12.80	FULLY CALCULATED 1-YR DECREASED FEE
Renewal of 2-year Hackney Carriage & Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	198.14	200.00	1.86	0.94	FULLY CALCULATED 2-YR INCREASED FEE
Renewal of 3-year Hackney Carriage & Private Hire (Dual) Driver Licence	212.80	240.00	27.20	12.78	FULLY CALCULATED 3-YR INCREASED FEE
DVLA Check	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	SET AT FULL COST INCURRED FOR THIS SERVICE
Disclosure and Barring Service (DBS) Check (waived if new driver applicant resides	44.00	40.00	-4.00	-9.09	SET AT FULL COST INCURRED FOR THIS SERVICE (DBS REDUCED THEIR PRICE TO £40.00)
within ADC Council Tax area) Replacement Identity Badge	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
Driver Knowledge Test Resit Fee	44.00	25.00	-19.00	-43.18	REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED
Safeguarding Test Resit Fee	30.00	15.00	-15.00	-50.00	REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED
Amendment to licence	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
Copy of licence	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
Refundable element if withdrawn - New 1-year application	48.95	130.00	81.05	165.58	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
Refundable element if refused - New 1-year application	48.95	90.00	41.05	83.86	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if withdrawn - New 2-year application	48.95	170.00	121.05	247.29	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if refused - New 2-year application	48.95	130.00	81.05	165.58	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if withdrawn - New 3-year application	48.95	210.00	161.05	329.01	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if refused - New3-year application	48.95	170.00	121.05	247.29	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if withdrawn - Renewal 1-year application	48.95	115.00	66.05	134.93	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if refused - Renewal 1-year application	48.95	65.00	16.05	32.79	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if withdrawn - Renewal 2-year application	48.95	155.00	106.05	216.65	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if refused - Renewal 2-year application	48.95	105.00	56.05	114.50	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if withdrawn - Renewal 3-year application	48.95	195.00	146.05	298.37	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
efundable element if refused - Renewal 3-year application	48.95	145.00	96.05	196.22	REFUNDABLE ELEMENT INCREASED DUE TO EFFICIENCIES MADE IN APPLICATION PROCESS
ackney Carriage Vehicle Licence	Net (£)	Net (£)	£-p	%	Net (£)
cence New/Renewal/Change of Vehicle	359.90	320.00	-39.90	-11.09	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE
ansfer (Change of Proprietor)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE (INCORPORATED WITHIN OVERALL VEHICLE LICENCE FEE)
scount for Low Emission or Wheelchair Accessible Vehicle	0.00	30.00	30.00	N/A	DISCOUNT TO BE APPLIED AS AN ATTRACTION TO LICENCE SUCH VEHICLES
eplacement Licence Plate	29.00	29.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
ate Holding Bracket	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
mendment to licence	15.00	15.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
opy of licence	5.00	5.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
tefundable element if refused	34.30	155.00	120.70	351.90	INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
			_		
rivate Hire Vehicle Licence	Net (£)	Net (£)	£-p	%	Net (£)
cence New/Renewal/Change of Vehicle	344.10	300.00	-44.10	-12.82	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE
ransfer (Change of Proprietor)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE (INCORPORATED WITHIN OVERALL VEHICLE LICENCE FEE)
iscount for LV / WAV	0.00	30.00	30.00	N/A	DISCOUNT TO BE APPLIED AS AN ATTRACTION TO LICENCE SUCH VEHICLES
eplacement Licence Plate	29.00	29.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
late Holding Bracket	10.00	10.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
rivate Hire Vehicle Exemption Notice (from displaying plate and livery)	25.00	25.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE
mendment to licence	15.00 5.00	15.00 5.00	0.00	0.00	NO CHANGE NO CHANGE
opy of licence	34.30	135.00	100.70	293.59	INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
efundable element if refused	34.30	135.00	100.70	293.59	INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
rivate Hire Operator Licence	Net (£)	Net (£)	£ - p	%	Net (£)
perator 1-year licence fee New / Renewal	288.44	210.00	-78.44	-27.19	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE
perator 2-year licence fee New / Renewal	366.37	320.00	-46.37	-12.66	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE
perator 3-year licence fee New / Renewal					
•	444.29	430.00	-14.29	-3.22	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal	444.29 522.22	430.00 540.00	-14.29 17.78	-3.22 3.40	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal	444.29 522.22 600.14	430.00 540.00 650.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86	-3.22 3.40 8.31	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal pe Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal ee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED
berator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal berator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal be Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS
berator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal berator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal be Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE
Derator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal Derator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal Dee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence Depy of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 5.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE NO CHANGE
berator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal berator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal the Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated the guarding Test Resit Fee nendment to licence by of licence of undable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence of undable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 155.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00 155.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
Derator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal Derator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal Dee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence Depy of licence Defundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence Defundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence Defundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 155.00 100.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 100.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal ee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if vithdrawn - Operator 2-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 155.00 100.00 265.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
Derator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal Derator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal Derator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal Dee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated Defendent Test Resit Fee mendment to licence Depy of licence Defundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence Defundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence Defundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence Defundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence Defundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence Defundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence Defundable element if withdrawn - Operator 3-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal see Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
berator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal berator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal bee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence bey of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 15.00 15.00 5.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal ee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 30.00 15.00 5.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 5.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal ee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 5-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 35.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00 430.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
perator 3-year licence fee New / Renewal operator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal operator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal ee Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence lefundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence refundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence lefundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence lefundable element if withdrawn - Operator 3-year licence lefundable element if refused - Operator 4-year licence lefundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence lefundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence lefundable element if withdrawn - Operator 5-year licence lefundable element if withdrawn - Operator 5-year licence lefundable element if refused - Operator 5-year licence lefundable element if refused - Operator 5-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 35.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00 430.00 595.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00 430.00 595.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS
perator 4-year licence fee New / Renewal perator 5-year licence fee New / Renewal see Per Non-Low Emission Vehicle Operated afeguarding Test Resit Fee mendment to licence opy of licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 1-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 2-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 3-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if refused - Operator 4-year licence efundable element if withdrawn - Operator 5-year licence	444.29 522.22 600.14 30.00 35.00 0.00	430.00 540.00 650.00 0.00 15.00 15.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00 430.00 595.00	-14.29 17.78 49.86 -30.00 -15.00 0.00 155.00 100.00 265.00 210.00 375.00 320.00 485.00 430.00 595.00	-3.22 3.40 8.31 -100.00 -50.00 0.00 0.00 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A	FULLY CALCULATED DECREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE FULLY CALCULATED INCREASED FEE DELETION OF VEHICLE SURCHARGE LEVIED AGAINST OPERATORS REDUCED AND SET AT FULL COST INCURRED NO CHANGE INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS INCREASE IN REFUNDABLE ELEMENT FOLLOWING REVIEW OF UNUSED FEE ELEMENTS